

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.
Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. S. T. Bhardwaj, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand / respondent.

Report of District and Sessions Judge, Haridwar is received with regard to delay in filing this Jail Appeal. This aspect would be considered at the later stage.

This is a Jail Appeal. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Advocate, who is present before this Court and agreeable to it, is appointed as Amicus Curiae in the matter.

Let paper book be prepared and provided to him free of cost within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

(Alok Singh, J.)

03.09.2019
SKS