

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="627 412 863 439"><u>CRJA No. 37 of 2019</u></p> <p data-bbox="627 443 1235 486"><u>Hon'ble Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="627 490 1171 533"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="627 555 1453 633">Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="707 638 1358 676">Mr. J.S. Virk, learned A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="627 680 1453 889">This is a short term bail application (IA 1 of 2022) filed by the petitioner/appellant, who is in custody serving a sentence of 20 years imprisonment for the offences under Section 376 (2) (<i>cha</i>) (<i>dha</i>) and Section 5 & 6 of the POCSO Act.</p> <p data-bbox="627 896 1453 1059">The petitioner seeks a short term bail application by filing a prisoner's petition on the ground that his house is in a dilapidated condition and he has to repair the same.</p> <p data-bbox="627 1066 1453 1189">He further claims that there has to be partition of the family property between him and his brother and mother.</p> <p data-bbox="627 1196 1453 1359">We are of the opinion that the grounds on which he is seeking the short term bail application are not good enough to grant bail in a case involving heinous offence of rape of a very young girl.</p> <p data-bbox="707 1366 1182 1404">The bail application is rejected.</p> <p data-bbox="707 1411 1171 1449">List this matter on 14.03.2023.</p> <p data-bbox="627 1563 1426 1606">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="890 1610 1062 1639">30.11.2022</p> <p data-bbox="627 1718 687 1744">Pooja</p>

--	--	--	--