

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRJA No. 37 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bisht, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Amicus Curie for the appellatant.</p> <p>Mr. J.S. Virk, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Kumar Joshi, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellatant seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Aditya Singh, learned Amicus Curie is out of town today. On his request, list on 21.06.2023.</p> <p>3. No further adjournment shall be given to learned Amicus Curie.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 09.05.2023</p> <p>Navin</p>